

## JOINT STOCK COMPANY "RUSSIAN RAILWAYS"

2/1 building 1, Novaya Basmannaya Str., Moscow, Russia, 107174, tel.: +7 (499) 262-1628, fax: +7 (499) 262-2880, e-mail: rzd@rzd.ru, www.rzd.ru

28.10.20d2

Nº 4036

To our stakeholders

Dear Sir or Madam,

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual preparation and posting of a Communication on Progress (COP) that comprises of a CEO statement of continued support for the UN Global Compact, a description of practical actions with regard to the principles of the UN Global Compact, and a measurement of outcomes or expected outcomes.

We are late in creating, sharing and posting our COP report due to the need to translate it from Russian into English.

We hereby ask for an extension period in order to be able to post a COP that describes our company's efforts and progress to implement the principles of the UN Global Compact. Our new COP report will be posted on the UN Global Compact website by 31 December 2022 at the latest.

Sincerely yours,

Liudmila Renne, Deputy Head of

Foreign Projects and

International Cooperation

Department

JSC "Russian Railways"